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ACCORDING TO SAFETY REQUIREMENTS 
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Kids Climbing Dome with Slide



EN

ORIGINAL INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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Danger! Keep all small parts and packaging materials for this product 
away from babies and children, otherwise they may pose a choking 

The product must be installed and used under the supervision of an 
adult.
Read through each step carefully and follow the proper order.
Remove all packaging, separate and count all parts and hardware 
before installation.
Please ensure that all parts are correctly installed, incorrect installation 
can lead to a danger.
We recommend that, where possible, all items are assembled near the 
area in which they will be placed in use, to avoid moving the product 
unnecessarily once assembled.
Ensure a secure surface during installation, and always place the 
product on a flat, steady and stable surface.

PARTS LIST

A B

17pcs

C

1pc

18pcs 4pcsblueredblue

D E F

2pcs 2pcsblueblue blue

Note: Some of these parts have extra spare parts.
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O A5 K1013

1pc2pcs4pcs

L8

10pcs

G H Q

1pc 2pcs1pc blueblue blue

I P D8

1pc 1pc 10pcs

F1 F2 F3

Z10 Z14 Z15
12pcs 3pcs 4pcs

86pcs 10pcs 2pcsM8x13 M6x20 M5x42

K N G8

86pcs 2pcs 10pcsM8 M5
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ASSEMBLY
1

Z10

B

K

F2

×3

 First assemble the 3 parts in the shape of (*) shown in the 
figure for use in the subsequent installation steps. The green 
lines represent the parts required for the current installation.

K M8

Z10 M8x13

×6

×6
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2

Z10

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

K

F1

Use F1 to alternately connect A and C to form an octagon.

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16
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3

Z10

F3

Z10

F3

K

A

A

A

Z10

F1

K

A

A

F1 K

Q

Use F1, F3, A, and Q to connect the assembly parts(*) in the first 
step to form a hexagon.

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16
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4

Z10

K

Z10

F3

K

F3

A

A

A

A

Use A and F3 to connect the assembly parts(*) in the first step to 
form the structure shown in the picture.

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14
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5
Use F1, A, and Q to connect the assembly parts(*) in 
the first step. Pay attention to the direction when installing Q. 
The middle hole is located near the left side of the picture.

Z10

K

F1

Z10

K F1

Z10

K

Q

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14
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6

 When connecting A, E, H, G, and H, all holes should face 
upward, and the short side of the middle hole of E is close to 
the upper side. 

Z10

K

D8

L8

G8

Z14

AEA

G

L2

L1

L1>L2

Z10

F1

K

L8

G8
×2

×2

K M8

Z14 M6x20

×8

×2

D8

Z10 M8x13

×8

×2
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F

H

D

I

7

D,H and F need to be passed through the cloth 
and then screwed on G and H respectively.

G8

D8

L8

Z14

G

H

L8

G8D8

×8×8

×8

Z14 M6x20

×8

G8

D8

L8

D8
L8

G8

Z14

Z14
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8

Install the slider to H and tighten the screws.

Z15

N

O
P

O

N
×4

×2
Z15

×2

M5x42

M5
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9

A c

AB

A
c

B B

E

A

H

c

A

A

c

A

A

B

F G

Note: Tighten all screws after all assembly is complete.
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To be retained for future reference.
WARNING: Only for residential outdoor and indoor use.

Dear Customer,
To guarantee safety, please give special attention to the assembly, safety
and care instructions detailed in this document.

ASSEMBLY ADVICE
Please follow the assembly instructions exactly as given.
1)This product must be assembled by an adult.
2)Keep a copy of your assembly instructions for future reference. This can

3)Before commencing, check that none of the parts are missing. If you

department.
4)Dispose of packaging thoughtfully.
5)Do not allow children to play with packaging.
6) We advise that the slide is not faced towards the sun.

SAFETY ADVICE
1)This product must not be used by children under the age of 36 months.
It is suitable only for children between the ages of 3 and 12 years with a
maximum weight of 50kg. It must be used under adult supervision.
Maximum 3 children can use it at the same time.
2)As this product contains small parts that could be swallowed, please
keep parts away from children under 36 months.
3)This product is only for private use at home and must never be used in
parks and public gardens, in schools, camp sites, hotels, public leisure
areas, etc.

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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4)This product should be set up on a flat surface 2 m away from all 
other things, structures or obstacles (walls, fences, trees, washing lines or

5)This product must not be set up over hard surfaces such as concrete,
asphalt or other hard surfaces. We recommend installation over grass or
other such soft surfaces.
6)This product must be embedded firmly into the ground. Please follow
the instructions carefully for doing so. Only use this product when the
concrete is dry.
7)Anchors should be placed level with or below ground level in order to

8)The anchorage must be checked regularly, in addition to the hooks and
fixtures.
9)Dispose of packaging thoughtfully.
10)Do not allow children to play with packaging.
11)During the assembly, keep children away the toy to avoid child swallow
the small accessories.

MAINTENANCE

protection.
However, in certain areas close to the sea, we advise that additional rust
prevention treatment may be necessary.
2)The surfaces of all the parts should be checked at least once a month,
especially for the fixtures such as hooks on the overhead beam. If the 
fixtures and hooks show wear over 10% of their original thickness, then 
they should be replaced with the same fixtures as those originally provided.

4)To check all coverings for bolts and sharp edges and replace when 
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5)Toys may collapse or be dangerous if they don't check regularly.
6)The ground on which the product is placed should be controlled 

apparatus during the winter period or when not in use, to avoid any 
deterioration due to bad weather conditions.
7)All used apparatuses and/or parts must be replaced by a part delivered 

8)Any modifications made by consumer to the original activity toy shall be 
carried out according to the instructions of the manufacturer.

PRACTICAL ADVICE
Safety checks should be carried out regularly on this product. These
checks should include, if necessary, removing any sharp edges,
replacing missing screw covers, and tightening the nuts and bolts.
These checks should be done to avoid any danger or upturning through
normal wear and tear.
IMPORTANT!
Wait until the concrete is set before using your slide and check anchorages

Contact person
tectake Ltd.
Mappin House 
4 Winsley Street
W1W 8HF London ,UK
Telephone:  +44 203488 4565 
www. tectake.co.uk
mail@tectake.co.uk



ENTSPRICHT DEN SICHERHEITSANFORDERUNGEN
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Kletterkuppel mit Rutsche

DE
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STÜCKLISTE

A B

17pcs

C

1pc

18pcs 4pcsBlaurotBlau

D E F

2pcs 2pcsBlauBlau Blau

DE

ORIGINAL BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf

Gefahr! Halten Sie alle kleinteile und Verpackungsmaterialien fern von 
Babys und Kindern, ansonsten besteht Erstickungsgefahr. 
Der Artikel muss unter der Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen montiert und 

Reihenfolge.
Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen, Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile und 
Zubehörteile vorhanden sind.
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile richtig montiert sind, eine falsche 

vermeiden.
Achten Sie bei der Montage auf einen sicheren Untergrund und stellen 

Hinweis: 
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O A5 K1013

1pc2pcs4pcs

L8

10pcs

G H Q

1pc 2pcs1pc BlauBlau Blau

I P D8

1pc 1pc 10pcs

F1 F2 F3

Z10 Z14 Z15
12pcs 3pcs 4pcs

86pcs 10pcs 2pcsM8x13 M6x20 M5x42

K N G8

86pcs 2pcs 10pcsM8 M5
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MONTAGE
1

Z10

B

K

F2

×3 K M8

Z10 M8x13

×6

×6

der Abbildung dargestellt sind, um sie in den folgenden 

die Teile dar, die für die aktuelle Installation benötigt werden.
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2

Z10

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

K

F1

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16

bilden.
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3

Z10

F3

Z10

F3

K

A

A

A

Z10

F1

K

A

A

F1 K

Q

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16
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4

Z10

K

Z10

F3

K

F3

A

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14

Verwenden Sie A und F3, um die Montageteile (*) im ersten 

entsteht.
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5

Z10

K

F1

Z10

K F1

Z10

K

Q

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14

Verwenden Sie F1, A und Q, um die Montageteile (*) 

der linken Seite des Bildes.
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6

Z10

K

D8

L8

G8

Z14

AEA

G

L2

L1

L1>L2

Z10

F1

K

L8

G8
×2

×2

K M8

Z14 M6x20

×8

×2

D8

Z10 M8x13

×8

×2

 Beim Verbinden von A, E, H, G und H sollten alle Löcher 
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7

F

H

D

I

G8

D8

L8

Z14

G

H

L8

G8D8

×8×8

×8

Z14 M6x20

×8

G8

D8

L8

D8
L8

G8

Z14

Z14

werden.
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8

Z15

N

O
P

O

N
×4

×2
Z15

×2

M5x42

M5

fest. 
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9

A c

AB

A
c

B B

E

A

H

c

A

A

c

A

A

B

F G

Hinweis: Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben nach Abschluss der Montage fest.



28

ACHTUNG: 

Sehr geehrter Kunde,

beachten.

MONTAGEHINWEISE
Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau.

3) Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Zusammenbau, dass keine Teile fehlen.
Sollten Sie feststellen, dass ein Teil fehlt, wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren
Kundendienst.
4) Entsorgen Sie die Verpackung mit Bedacht.
5) Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit der Verpackung spielen.
6) 

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
1) Dieser Artikel darf nicht von Kindern unter 36 Monaten verwendet werden. 
Er ist nur für Kinder im Alter von 3 bis 12 Jahren mit einem Höchstgewicht 

halten Sie bitte Teile von Kindern unter 36 Monaten fern.

 

MONTAGEANLEITUNG
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6) Dieser Artikel muss fest in den Boden eingelassen werden. Bitte

Artikel nur, wenn der Beton trocken ist.
7) Die Verankerung sollte auf oder unter Bodenniveau erfolgen, um

Haken und Vorrichtungen.
9) Entsorgen Sie Verpackungen mit Bedacht.

verhindern, dass sie die kleinen Zubehörteile verschlucken.

WARTUNG

mehr als 10 % ihrer ursprünglichen Dicke aufweisen, sollten sie durch die
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Ansprechpartner
tectake GmbH
Tauberweg 41
97999 Igersheim
Telefon: +49 7931 991 920
www.tectake.de
E-Mail: verkauf@tectake.de

8) Alle vom Verbraucher vorgenommenen Änderungen am

durchgeführt werden.
9) Rostige Stellen und Rohre müssen abgeschliffen und bei Bedarf mit
bleifreier Farbe neu lackiert werden.

PRAKTISCHE RATSCHLÄGE

vermeiden.
WICHTIG!

sollten nicht mit voller Wucht auf der Rutsche springen.
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FR

Dôme d'Escalade pour Enfants avec Toboggan
CONFORME AUX EXIGENCES DE SECURITE
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PARTS LIST

A B

17pcs

C

1pc

18pcs 4pcsbleurougebleu

D E F

2pcs 2pcsbleubleu bleu

FR

MANUEL D'INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINAL
À CONSERVER POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE

des bébés et des enfants pour éviter un risque d'étouffement.
Le produit doit être installé et utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

le matériel avant l'installation.

installation incorrecte peut entraîner un danger.
Nous recommandons que, dans la mesure du possible, tous les 

seront utilisés, afin d'éviter de déplacer inutilement le produit une fois 
assemblé.

Remarque: 
supplémentaires.
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O A5 K1013

1pc2pcs4pcs

L8

10pcs

G H Q

1pc 2pcs1pc bleubleu bleu

I P D8

1pc 1pc 10pcs

F1 F2 F3

Z10 Z14 Z15
12pcs 3pcs 4pcs

86pcs 10pcs 2pcsM8x13 M6x20 M5x42

K N G8

86pcs 2pcs 10pcsM8 M5
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ASSEMBLAGE
1

Z10

B

K

F2

×3 K M8

Z10 M8x13

×6

×6

dans la figure pour les utiliser dans les étapes suivantes de 

nécessaires à l'installation actuelle.
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2

Z10

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

K

F1

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16

octogone.
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3

Z10

F3

Z10

F3

K

A

A

A

Z10

F1

K

A

A

F1 K

Q

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16
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4

Z10

K

Z10

F3

K

F3

A

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14
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5

Z10

K

F1

Z10

K F1

Z10

K

Q

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14

de l'image.
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 Lors de la connexion de A, E, H, G et H, tous les trous 
doivent être orientés vers le haut, et le côté court du trou central 
de E est proche du côté supérieur.

6

Z10

K

D8

L8

G8

Z14

AEA

G

L2

L1

L1>L2

Z10

F1

K

L8

G8
×2

×2

K M8

Z14 M6x20

×8

×2

D8

Z10 M8x13

×8

×2
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7
D,H et F doivent être passés à travers le tissu, 
puis vissés respectivement sur G et H.  

F

H

D

I

G8

D8

L8

Z14

G

H

L8

G8D8

×8×8

×8

Z14 M6x20

×8

G8

D8

L8

D8
L8

G8

Z14

Z14
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8

Z15

N

O
P

O

N
×4

×2
Z15

×2

M5x42

M5



42

9

A c

AB

A
c

B B

E

A

H

c

A

A

c

A

A

B

F G

Remarque : 
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AVERTISSEMENT: 
l'intérieur.
Cher client,

instructions de montage, de sécurité et d'entretien détaillées dans ce document.

CONSEILS DE MONTAGE

1) Ce produit doit être assemblé par un adulte.

6) Il est conseillé de ne pas orienter le toboggan vers le soleil.

CONSEIL DE SÉCURITÉ
1) Ce produit ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants de moins de 36 mois. 

maximum de 50 kg. Il Doit être utilisé sous la surveillance d'un adulte. 
Trois enfants au maximum peuvent l'utiliser en même temps.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE
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4) Ce produit doit être installé sur une surface plane à 2 m de tout autre 

béton, l'asphalte ou d'autres surfaces dures. Nous recommandons
l'installation sur de l'herbe ou d'autres surfaces molles.

7) Les ancres doivent être placées au niveau du sol ou sous le niveau du 

fixations.

petits accessoires ne soient avalés.

MAINTENANCE

poudre pour les protéger contre la rouille. Cependant, dans certaines

antirouille supplémentaire.

supérieure. Si les fixations et les crochets présentent une usure supérieure 
à 10 % de leur épaisseur d'origine, ils doivent être remplacés par les 
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Personne de contact
Made4Home SAS
137 av. Gustave Eiffel
ZI Rognac Nord
13340 Rognac (France)
téléphone au: +33 4 42 81 81 80
www.tectake.fr
E-Mail: contact@tectake.fr

des blessures en cas de chute doivent être enlevés.

n'est pas utilisé, afin d'éviter toute détérioration due aux intempéries.

d'origine doit être effectuée conformément aux instructions du fabricant.

une peinture sans plomb si nécessaire.
CONSEILS PRATIQUES
Des contrôles de sécurité pour ce produit doivent être effectués

et le serrage des écrous et des boulons. Ces contrôles doivent être 

IMPORTANT! 

violemment sur le toboggan.
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ES

Cúpula de Escalada para Niños con Tobogán
SEGúN LOS REQUISITOS DE SEGURIDAD
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LISTA DE PIEZAS

A B

17pcs

C

1pc

18pcs 4pcsazulrojoazul

D E F

2pcs 2pcsazulazul azul

ES

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES ORIGINAL
CONSÉRVELO PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS

ya que de lo contrario pueden suponer un peligro de asfixia. 

Lea cada paso cuidadosamente y siga el orden correcto.

Recomendamos que, siempre que sea posible, todos los elementos se 

producto siempre sobre una superficie plana, firme y estable.

Nota: 
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O A5 K1013

1pc2pcs4pcs

L8

10pcs

G H Q

1pc 2pcs1pc azulazul azul

I P D8

1pc 1pc 10pcs

F1 F2 F3

Z10 Z14 Z15
12pcs 3pcs 4pcs

86pcs 10pcs 2pcsM8x13 M6x20 M5x42

K N G8

86pcs 2pcs 10pcsM8 M5
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MONTAJE
1

Z10

B

K

F2

×3 K M8

Z10 M8x13

×6

×6
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2

Z10

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

K

F1

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16

Utilice F1 para conectar alternativamente A y C para formar un 
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3

Z10

F3

Z10

F3

K

A

A

A

Z10

F1

K

A

A

F1 K

Q

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16

primer paso para formar un hexágono.
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4

Z10

K

Z10

F3

K

F3

A

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14
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5

Z10

K

F1

Z10

K F1

Z10

K

Q

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14

cuando instale Q. El orificio central está situado cerca del lado 
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6

 Al conectar A, E, H, G y H, todos los orificios deben mirar 
hacia arriba, y el lado corto del orificio central de E debe estar 
cerca del lado superior. 

Z10

K

D8

L8

G8

Z14

AEA

G

L2

L1

L1>L2

Z10

F1

K

L8

G8
×2

×2

K M8

Z14 M6x20

×8

×2

D8

Z10 M8x13

×8

×2
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7

D,H y F deben pasarse a través de la tela y 
luego atornillarse a G y H respectivamente. 

F

H

D

I

G8

D8

L8

Z14

G

H

L8

G8D8

×8×8

×8

Z14 M6x20

×8

G8

D8

L8

D8
L8

G8

Z14

Z14
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8

Z15

N

O
P

O

N
×4

×2
Z15

×2

M5x42

M5

Instale el tobogán en H y apriete los tornillos.
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9

A c

AB

A
c

B B

E

A

H

c

A

A

c

A

A

B

F G

Nota: 
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Conserve las instrucciones para futuras consultas.
ADVERTENCIA: 

Estimado cliente,

documento.

CONSEJOS DE MONTAJE

1) Este producto debe ser montado por un adulto.

servicio postventa.

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD
1)  
es adecuado para niños de entre 3 y 12 años con un peso máximo de 50 kg.

máximo de 3 niños al mismo tiempo.

36 meses.
3) Este producto es solo para uso privado en el hogar y nunca debe ser

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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4) Este producto debe instalarse en una superficie plana a 2 m de 

durante su uso.
5) Este producto no debe instalarse sobre superficies duras como 

sobre césped u otras superficies blandas de este tipo.
6) Este producto debe empotrarse firmemente en el suelo. Por favor, siga
cuidadosamente las instrucciones para hacerlo. Utilice este producto solo

MANTENIMIENTO

se suministraron originalmente.
3) Compruebe el apriete de todas las tuercas y pernos y apriételos cuando
sea necesario.
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Persona de contacto
Ibérica de Distribuciones online del Hogar,
SLU,
Méndez Álvaro 20,
Madrid 28045,
Teléfono: +34 912907933
www.tectake.es
correo electrónico: mail@idoh.es

4) Compruebe todos los revestimientos en busca de pernos y bordes 
afilados y reemplácelos cuando sea necesario.

regularmente.

 
retirar el aparato durante el periodo invernal o cuando no se utilice, para 

una pintura sin plomo cuando sea necesario.

CONSEJOS PRÁCTICOS
Las comprobaciones de seguridad de este producto deben llevarse a cabo
con regularidad. Estas comprobaciones deben incluir, si es necesario,

¡IMPORTANTE! 
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IT

Struttura da Arrampicata per Bambini con Scivolo
IN CONFORMITÀ AI REQUISITI DI SICUREZZA
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LISTA DEI PEZZI

A B

17pcs

C

1pc

18pcs 4pcsblurossoblu

D E F

2pcs 2pcsblublu blu

IT

STRUZIONI PER L'USO ORIGINALI
Conservarle per poterle consultare all’occorrenza

Pericolo! Tenere tutte le piccole parti e i materiali di imballaggio di 
questo prodotto lontano da neonati e bambini, altrimenti potrebbero 
rappresentare un rischio di soffocamento.

adulto.
Leggere attentamente ogni passo e seguire l'ordine corretto.
Rimuovere tutti gli imballaggi, separare e contare tutte le parti e tutti gli 
accessori.
Si prega di assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano installate correttamente, 

cui verranno posti in uso, per evitare di spostare inutilmente il prodotto 
una volta assemblato.

prodotto sempre su una superficie piana, stabile.

Nota: 
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O A5 K1013

1pc2pcs4pcs

L8

10pcs

G H Q

1pc 2pcs1pc blublu blu

I P D8

1pc 1pc 10pcs

F1 F2 F3

Z10 Z14 Z15
12pcs 3pcs 4pcs

86pcs 10pcs 2pcsM8x13 M6x20 M5x42

K N G8

86pcs 2pcs 10pcsM8 M5
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ASSEMBLAGGIO
1

Z10

B

K

F2

×3 K M8

Z10 M8x13

×6

×6

Per prima cosa assemblare le 3 parti a forma di (*) 

successive. Le linee verdi rappresentano le parti necessarie 
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2

Z10

A

A

A

A

C

C

C

C

K

F1

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16

Con F1 collegare alternativamente A e C per formare un ottagono.



66

3

Z10

F3

Z10

F3

K

A

A

A

Z10

F1

K

A

A

F1 K

Q

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×16

×16

del primo passo e formare un esagono.
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4

Z10

K

Z10

F3

K

F3

A

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14

primo passo e formare la struttura mostrata nell'immagine.
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5

Z10

K

F1

Z10

K F1

Z10

K

Q

A

A

A

K M8

Z10 M8x13
×14

×14

lato sinistro dell'immagine.
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 Quando si collegano A, E, H, G e H, tutti i fori devono essere 

lato superiore. 

6

Z10

K

D8

L8

G8

Z14

AEA

G

L2

L1

L1>L2

Z10

F1

K

L8

G8
×2

×2

K M8

Z14 M6x20

×8

×2

D8

Z10 M8x13

×8

×2
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7

D,H e F devono essere fatti passare attraverso il 
tessuto e poi avvitati rispettivamente su G e H.

F

H

D

I

G8

D8

L8

Z14

G

H

L8

G8D8

×8×8

×8

Z14 M6x20

×8

G8

D8

L8

D8
L8

G8

Z14

Z14
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8

Z15

N

O
P

O

N
×4

×2
Z15

×2

M5x42

M5

Installare lo scivolo su H e serrare le viti.
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9

A c

AB

A
c

B B

E

A

H

c

A

A

c

A

A

B

F G

Nota: Stringere tutte le viti dopo aver completato tutto il montaggio.
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ATTENZIONE: 
Gentile Cliente,

CONSIGLI DI MONTAGGIO

1) Questo prodotto deve essere assemblato da un adulto.

4) Smaltire l'imballo con cura.

6) Si consiglia di non rivolgere lo scivolo verso il sole.

CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA
1) 
mesi. È adatto solo a bambini di età compresa tra 3 e 12 anni con un peso 

Fino a 3 bambini possono giocare contemporaneamente.
2)  
tenere le parti lontano dalla portata dei bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi.

ricreative pubbliche, ecc.

ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
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4) Questo prodotto deve essere installato su una superficie piana a 2 m di

stendibiancheria o linee elettriche, ecc.) che possono causare lesioni 
durante l'uso.
5) Questo prodotto non deve essere installato su superfici dure come

altre superfici così morbide.
6) Questo prodotto deve essere saldamente incassato nel terreno. Si 

del suolo per ridurre i rischi di inciampo.
8) L'ancoraggio deve essere controllato regolarmente, oltre ai ganci e ai
fissaggi.
9) Smaltire con cura l'imballo.
10) Non permettere ai bambini di giocare con l'imballo.
11) Durante il montaggio, tenere i bambini lontani dal prodotto per evitare 
che piccoli accessori vengano ingeriti.

MANUTENZIONE

consiglia di richiedere un trattamento aggiuntivo per prevenire 

2) Le superfici di tutte le parti devono essere controllate almeno una volta 
al mese, in particolare i fissaggi come i ganci della trave superiore. Se gli
elementi di fissaggio e i ganci presentano un'usura superiore al 10% del 
loro spessore originale, devono essere sostituiti con gli stessi elementi di
fissaggio originariamente forniti.
3) Controllare il serraggio di tutti i dadi e bulloni e serrare se necessario.
4) Controllare tutti i rivestimenti per bulloni e spigoli vivi e sostituirli se 
necessario.
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Persona di contatto
tenulodi S.r.l.
Via Manzano 70
33040 Premariacco (UD)
Numero di telefono: +39 0471 1800175
www.tectake.it
E-Mail: mail@tectake.it

5) I giocattoli possono crollare o essere pericolosi se non controllati
regolarmente.

regolarmente. Tutti gli elementi come pietre o altri oggetti che potrebbero 
causare lesioni in caso di caduta devono essere rimossi. Si consiglia di 

atmosferiche.
7) Tutte le apparecchiature e/o parti usate devono essere sostituite con

8) Eventuali modifiche apportate dal consumatore al gioco di attività

9) Carteggiare le aree arrugginite e gli elementi tubolari e ridipingere con

CONSIGLI PRATICI

regolarmente. Questi controlli dovrebbero includere, se necessario, la

e il serraggio di dadi e bulloni. Tali controlli devono essere effettuati per 

IMPORTANTE! 

controllare regolarmente gli ancoraggi. I bambini non devono saltare con 


